September 2	20	1	6
-------------	----	---	---

To: Cross Community Working Group to Develop an IANA Stewardship Transition Proposal on Naming Related Functions ("CWG")

Re: IANA IPR Community Agreement ("Community Agreement")

Dear CWG:

This letter confirms my acceptance of the CWG's request that I serve as a CCG Representative for the Names Community under the Community Agreement, a form of which is attached hereto as Schedule 1. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this letter have the meaning set forth in the Community Agreement. I will faithfully perform the duties of a CCG Representative for the Names Community under the Community Agreement until the earlier of (a) my receipt of written notice from the CWG, or any successor organization acting for the benefit of the Names Community, of my removal from the position of CCG Representative, or (b) CWG's receipt of written notice from me of my resignation from the foregoing role.

Attachment

CC: Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers ("ICANN")

## Schedule 1

## **Community Agreement**

See attached.

## **Summary report:**

## Litéra® Change-Pro TDC 7.5.0.176 Document comparison done on 9/15/2016 8:08:16 AM

9/15/2016 8:08:16 AM			
Style name: Sidley Default			
Intelligent Table Comparison: Active			
Original DMS: iw://SIDLEYDMS/ACTIVE/217235486/1			
<b>Description:</b> CCG Representative Appointment Letter (2)	, September 8 Draft		
Modified DMS: iw://SIDLEYDMS/ACTIVE/217235486/	2		
<b>Description:</b> CCG Representative Appointment Letter (2)	, September15 Draft		
Changes:			
Add	2		
<del>Delete</del>	1		
Move From	0		
Move To	0		
<u>Table Insert</u>	0		
Table Delete	0		
<u>Table moves to</u>	0		
Table moves from	0		
Embedded Graphics (Visio, ChemDraw, Images etc.)	0		
Embedded Excel	0		
Format changes	0		
Total Changes:	3		